

Important Information for Applicants of Faculty Posts of Pharmaceutical Sciences Recruitment Advertisement No. HNBGU/Admin.(T)/2021/428 Dated 09-11-2021

Subject: Extension of time for uploading certificate(s)/document(s) as per screening comments marked in on-line applications (SAMARTH Portal) for faculty posts of Pharmaceutical Sciences.

All the applicants for faculty posts of Pharmaceutical Sciences are hereby informed that after recommendations of duly constituted Screening Committee and approval of the Competent Authority all concerned applicants are hereby granted one last opportunity to upload desired certificate(s)/document(s) as marked in their on-line application forms (SAMARTH Portal). Applicants may check the status of application and remarks made by the Screening Committee by using the SAMARTH portal through their login ID and password.

Applicants are advised to carefully <u>check the comments marked in every section</u> of their on-line application form and upload the requisite certificate(s)/document(s) <u>under Add.</u> <u>Uploads tab</u> after log-in to the SAMARTH Portal.

Uploading of certificate(s)/document(s) can be done latest by **27-06-2022 (05:00 PM)** positively.

This last opportunity for upload of requisite certificate(s)/document(s) is being provided after various representations made by the applicants and after this no further chance will be provided for the same.

Only those evidence/documents which are provisioned and issued as per last dates/ time period mentioned in the advertisement notice dated 09/11/2021 will be considered for any claim in this regard.

Besides, SAMARTH Recruitment Portal no other mode/medium for submission of certificate(s)/document(s) will be accepted.

After review of on-line applications as above, interview for the said position of the eligible/shortlisted candidates will be held shortly and intimation in this regard will be sent to the candidate through e-mail. The candidates are advised to keep checking their registered emails provided in SAMARTH Portal and the University Web-site www.hnbgu.ac.in, regularly for further information.

Registrar HNB Garhwal University